City of Valdez

Agenda Statement

File #: 19-0321 **Version**: 1

Type: New Business Status: Passed
File created: 8/1/2019 In control: City Council
On agenda: 8/6/2019 Final action: 8/6/2019

Title: Approval to Solicit Contract for Construction of Fire Station 1 Project in an Amount Not to Exceed

\$16,000,000

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. History of Fire Station Project, 2. Overview of Property Selection, 3. Existing Fire Station

Assessment, 4. Fire Station Design Cost Estimate, 5. Overview of Design, 6. Conditional Use Permit

 Date
 Ver.
 Action By
 Action
 Result

 8/6/2019
 1
 City Council
 approved
 Pass

ITEM TITLE:

Approval to Solicit Contract for Construction of Fire Station Project in an Amount Not to Exceed \$16,000,000

SUBMITTED BY: Roxanne Murphy, Interim City Manager

FISCAL NOTES:

Expenditure Required: Click here to enter text.

Unencumbered Balance: Click here to enter text.

Funding Source: Click here to enter text.

RECOMMENDATION:

Click here to enter text.

SUMMARY STATEMENT:

At the July 30, 2019 work session, the city council directed administration to bring forth an action item authorizing construction of the new fire station project. On December 4, 2018 the city council authorized a professional services agreement with Wolf Architecture, Inc. for Fire Station 1 replacement in the amount of \$1,291,015.50. This contract has been put on hold following the bond authorization election.

A resolution has been prepared for this agenda authorizing allocation of funding for this project.